Current and Updated County Risk Levels
3/8/2021 Update

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamihill

Size

Medium
Large
Large
Large
Large
Large
Medium
Medium
Large
Large
Small
Small
Small
Medium
Large
Medium
Large
Large
Small
Large
Large
Large
Large
Large
Small
Large
Large
Small
Medium
Large
Medium
Small
Medium
Large
Small

Large

Current Risk Level

Lower
Extreme
Moderate
Lower
High
Extreme
High
Moderate
High
Extreme
Lower
Lower
Moderate
Moderate
High
Extreme
Extreme
High
Moderate
High
Lower
Moderate
Moderate
High
Moderate
High
High
Lower
Lower
High
Moderate
Lower
Lower
Moderate
Lower
High

Updated Risk
Level

High
High
Moderate
Lower
High
Extreme
Lower
High
Moderate
Extreme
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Extreme
High
High
Moderate
Lower
Moderate
Lower
Moderate
High
High
Lower
Moderate
High
Lower
Moderate
High
Moderate
Lower
Lower
Moderate
Lower

Moderate

Moved From
Extreme Last
Movement Week

No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No

Yes

Case Count

45
131
354
14
63
238
16
49
185
273

12
15
474
58
148
63

350
20
86
33

455
21

515

121

31

120

42

531

104

Cases per
100,000

267.6
138.8
83.6
35.6
1194
376.1
68.3
213.0
95.9
243.2
50.2
122.3
163.0
58.9
214.2
243.3
170.6
92.4
99.0
92.4
41.4
68.0
103.0
130.8
165.6
62.7
145.9
56.4
117.0
147.9
156.5
28.0
14.7
86.6
0.0
96.2

Authority

Test
Positivity
6.3%
2.3%
3.4%
3.2%
3.8%
10.0%
3.9%
9.1%
2.4%
5.8%
1.9%
4.9%
3.8%
1.9%
7.8%
5.9%
5.0%
4.8%
3.3%
1.8%
2.2%
1.7%
2.7%
3.6%
6.1%
2.2%
4.0%
0.0%
3.8%
5.1%
5.9%
2.3%
0.3%
3.5%
0.0%
2.5%



